		09-28-	1 002				
FORM PTO-1595 (modified) REC			ėm ėminė vykaty sės	ΞŤ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the	Assistant Commissioner for Patents an	100840	030	original de	ocument(s) or convi	ies) thereof	
	me of conveying party(ies):	100040	original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Shi	nichi SAEKI, Kaoru MURASE, Tomoy zuhiro TSUGA and Tokuo NAKATANI	Name: <u>Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.</u> Street Address: <u>1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi,</u>					
Additi	eonal name(s) of conveying party(ies)	1-17-98 attached? <u>NO</u>		<u>Usar</u>	<u>ka-fu, Japan</u>	896 896	
3. Nat	ture of conveyance:					154	
<u>X</u>	Other	ger nge of Name	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es)	attached? <u>NO</u>	09/1	
	ecution Date: <u>September 9, 1998</u>]				
	plication number(s) or patent number this document is being filed together with a ne Patent Application No.(s)	0715	•		otember 9, 1998		
		Additional numbers	attached? <u>NO</u>				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$40.00					
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.							
Str	eet Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., S	Suite 800	X Enclosed Check No				
City	y: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 200	006	8. Deposit account number:				
DO NOT USE TH			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
/E3/199	B GUNGHING 00000059 09154896						
ruppl	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and Belief the original document.	e foregoing information	on is true and	correct and any a	attached copy is a t	rue copy of	
	arles R. Watts, Reg. No. 33,142 ne of Person Signing	Ch U () Signature	tettro	Ser Date	otember 17, 1998		
		Total number of pag	jes including	cover sheet, at	tachments, and de	cument: 3	
		be recorded with recommissioner of Paten			to:		
		Box Assign Washington, D.		TO CHARGE	SSIONER IS AUTH ANY DEPICIENCY THIS PAPER TO DE 23-0975	ים שיי זגן	

PATENT REEL: 9469 FRAME: 0498 In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration

ASSIGNMENT

	paid to each of the undersigned						
	Shinichi SAEKI, Kaoru MURASE, Tomoyuki OKADA,						
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Kazuhiro TSUGA, and Tokuo NAKATANI						
	the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to						
Insert Name(s) of Assignee(s)	MATSOSHITA EDBETRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., DID.						
Address	of 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka-fu Japan						
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as						
	OPTICAL DISC, RECORDING APPARATUS, AND COMPUTER-						
Title of Invention	READABLE RECORDING MEDIUM						
Date of Signing	for which an application for patent in the United States has been executed by the undersigned on						
of Application	September 9, 1998						

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PRINT TIMES EP 15. 1:34 AM

REEL: 9469 FRAME: 0499

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800, Washington, DC 20006, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

		executed by the tinderst			rsigned name(s).		
Date	September 9, 1998	Name of Inventor	Shin-ichi	Saeki			
Date	September 9, 1998	Name of Inventor	Kaom M	Turase			
		Name of Inventor					
Date	September 9, 1998	Name of Inventor	Kezahir	Tonga			
Date	September 9, 1998	Name of Inventor	Tokur h	akatani			
		, Name of Inventor					
tion b	y the Inventor(s) should	ld preferably be acknowle be witnessed by at least	two witnesses who		ot, then the execu-		
	Witness	Yayor Holon	- 44				
	Witness	Jayor Holori Jurichi	Murai				
	•	Ø					
		ACKNOWL	EDGEMENT				
		} s	S				
	This	day of		, 19	before me		
				•			
perso	namy came the above-n	arned	****				
		e individual(a) who execut ame of his (their) own fre					
0047			Official Signature				
SEAL	•		Official Title				
	The above application	on may be more particula	rly identified as follo	ws:			
U.S.	Application Serial No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Filing Date)	***		
Applic	ant Reference Number		Atty Docke	t No			
Title	of Invention						
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					

RECEIVED TIMESEP, 15. 1:06AM

RECORDED: 09/17/1998

1:34AM

REEL: 9469 FRAME: 0500